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CO & P•i'',OBAT:-...  • 

Charlie Daniels 
Secretary of State 

State of Arkansas 
Secretary of State 

Business & Commercial Services 
	

682-3409 

Elections 
	

682-5070 

Building & Grounds 
	

682-3407 

Communications & Education 
	

683-0057 

State Capitol Police 
	

682-5173 

Business Office 
	

682-8032 

Information Technology 
	

682-3411 

April 2, 2010 

The Honorable Tena O'Brien 
Benton County Clerk 
215 East Central, Suite 217 
Bentonville, AR 72712-5373 

Dear Ms. O'Brien: 

The Following Information has been recorded and filed in the Office of the Secretary of 
State: 
Date: April 2, 2010 	 County: Benton 	 Town: Highfill 

Annexation: 

Census Information: 

Ordinance No. --2010-06 
County Order No.---2009-53 
Plat 	 -X 
Election 
Island 
Ordinance No. • 
Co. Order No. 
Plat 
Election 

The following City or Town has been upgraded or reduced to: 

Incorporation: 

1st Class City - 
2nd Class City - 
Incorporated Town - 

I have forwarded this information to the Arkansas Municipal League and the Arkansas 
Highway and Transportation Department and the Arkansas State Data Center. If you have any 
further questions please do not hesitate to contact me at 1-800-482-1127 or 682-3451 

Sincerely, 

Pam Ratliff 
Election Services Representative 
Arkansas Secretary of State 

Room 256 State Capitol • Little Rock, Arkansas 72201-1094 
501-682-1010 • Fax 501-682-3510 

e-mail: arsos@sosmail.state.ar.us  • www.sos.arkansas.gov  



4:1411Y-PRAYS‘ 
STATE OF ARKANSAS ~...wm,,,,•• 

TENA O'BRIEN 
COUNTY CLERK & VOTER REGISTRAR 

	
PROBATE COURT CLERK 

215 EAST CENTRAL, SUITE 217 
	

CouRTHousE,102 N.E. "A" STREET 

BENTONVILLE, AR 72712-5373 
	

BENTONVILLE, AR 72712-5350 

March 31, 2010 

Honorable Charlie Daniels 
Secretary of State 
Room 256 State Capitol 
Little Rock, AR 72201-1094 

Dear Secretary Daniels: 

Re: Tim Long A/K/A Timothy Long 
Aubrey Long Revocable Trust 
Dated May 4, 1990 (Harry Long) 
Town of Highfill Annexation 
Benton County Court Case No. CC 2009-53 

Dear Secretary Daniels: 

In accordance with law, I am enclosing a certified copy of each of the following: 

1. Map (survey and vicinity map) of the area affected 
2. Order of Annexation entered on January 26, 2010 
3. Ordinance No.2010-06 adopted March 09, 2010 by the Town of Highfill 

Will you please record this annexation on your records and acknowledge receipt of these 

documents. 

Sincerely, 

Delegn.) 
by Mu 4,0se.A. 

Tena O'Brien 

TO/rm 
Enclosures 

COUNTY CLERK 	 VOTER REGISTRAR 	 BENTONVILLE 	 SILOAM SPRINGS 	 PROBATE COURT CLERK 	 ROGERS 

(479) 271-1013 • (479) 271-5704 • 	 (479) 271-1013 • (479) 238-0120 • 	 (479) 271-5727 	 • 	 (479) 636-3727 

FAX (479) 271-1019 	 FAX (479) 271-1019 	 FAX (479) 524-8534 	 Fax (479) 271-1712 	 FAX (479) 636-4922 
ARCHIVIST (479) 636-1037 

FAX (479) 636-1053 



ANfoorctccjqtyprikyz 
---- STATE OF ARKANSAS 

TENA O'BRIEN 

COUNTY CLERK & VOTER REGISTRAR 
	

PROBATE COURT CLERK 

215 EAST CENTRAL, SUITE 217 
	 CouRmousE,102 N.E. "A" STREET 

BENTONVILLE, AR 72712-5373 
	

BENTONVILLE, AR 72712-5350 

March 31, 2010 

Tax Division 
Arkansas Public Service Commission 
1000 Center Street 
2nd Floor - North 
Little Rock, AR 72202 

Re: Tim Long A/K/A Timothy Long 
Aubrey Long Revocable Trust 
Dated May 4, 1990 (Harry Long) 
Town of Highfill Annexation 
Benton County Court Case No. CC# 2009-53 

Gentlemen: 

As required by law, I am enclosing certified copies of the Order of Annexation, along 
with a map (survey or vicinity map) and the City's Ordinance, that have been filed in my office 
regarding the above annexation. 

If you need anything further, please let me know. 

Sincerely, 	 , 

c.1.0140.- dozer/An-) 
Mke-471.44.- 

Tena O'Brien 

TO/rm 
Enclosures 

cc: Bill Moutray 
Benton County Assessor 

NW Arkansas Regional Planning Commission 
1311 Clayton Street 
Springdale, AR 72762 

Benton County 9-1-1 Administration 

COUNTY CLERK 	 VOTER REGISTRAR 
(479) 271-1013 • (479) 271-5704 • 

FAX (479) 271-1019 

BENTONVILLE 	 SILOAM SPRINGS 	 PROBATE COURT CLERK 	 ROGERS 

(479) 271-1013 • (479) 238-0120 • 	 (479) 271-5727 	 • 	 (479) 636-3727 

FAX (479) 271-1019 	 FAX (479) 524-8534 	 FAX (479) 271-1712 	 FAX (479) 636-4922 
ARCHIVIST (479) 636-1037 

FAX (479) 636-1053 



LJI011231 VII: 31 
CERTIFICATE ' 

CO  
I, Stacy Digby, Town Recorder of the Town of Highfa Arkansas, do certify 

that the foregoing pages are a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 2010-06 
adopted at a meeting of the Town Council held at the regular meeting place in 
the Town at 6:30 p.m., on the 9th day of March , 2010, and that said Ordinance is 
of record in the records of the Town, now in my possession as Town Recorder. 

GIVEN under my hand and seal this 19th day of March, 010.   

(SEAL)  

2010 0909 



Ft 
ORDINANCE NO. 2010-  06  ••,_u 1 tii\F; 31 	 ,11: 31    

is 	 '• 
CITY OF HIGHFILL, BENTON COUNTY, ARKANS 

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING THE ANNEXATION INTO THE 
TOWN OF HIGHFILL, ARKANSAS, OF CERTAIN LANDS 
OWNED BY TIM LONG A/K/A TIMOTHY LONG, AUBREY 
LONG REVOCABLE TRUST DATED MAY 4, 1990 (HARRY 
LONG), TINA LONG, TRUSTEE, CONTIGUOUS TO AND 
ADJOINING THE TOWN, AND MAKING SAME A PART OF THE 
TOWN OF HIGHFILL, BENTON COUNTY, ARKANSAS. 

WHEREAS, a Petition for Annexation was filed on December 17, 2009, and an 
Amended Petition for Annexation was filed on January 26, 2010, both with the County 
Clerk of Benton County, Arkansas, by Tim Long a/k/a Timothy Long, Aubrey Long 
Revocable Trust dated May 4, 1990 (Harry Long), Tina Long, Trustee, as the owners of 
the hereinafter described lands, praying that said territory be annexed into, and made a 
part of the Town of Highfill, Arkansas; and, 

WHEREAS, on January 26, 2010, the County Court of Benton County, Arkansas, 
found that the petition was signed by a majority of the real estate owners in said territory; 
that said territory was contiguous and adjoining the presenting corporate limits of the 
Town of Highfill, Arkansas; that an accurate plat or map of said territory had been filed 
with and made a part of said petition; that proper notice had been given for the time and 
in the manner prescribed by law, and that all things pertaining thereto had been done in 
the manner prescribed by law, and that said lands and territory should be annexed to and 
made a part of the Town of Highfill, Arkansas, subject to the acceptance of same by the 
Town Council of said Town at the proper time, as provided by law; and 

WHEREAS, the time fixed by law for appealing from the Decree of Annexation 
made by the Benton County Court has expired and no appeal has been taken from said 

Order. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED, by the Town Council of the Town of 

Highfill, as follows: 

Section 1. The following described lands and territory contiguous to and 
adjoining the Town of Highfill, Arkansas, be, and the same is hereby accepted as part of 
and annexed into and made a part of the Town of Highfill, Arkansas, to-wit: 

The SW1/4 of the NW1/4 of Section 35, Township 19 North, Range 32 
West, except five acres out of the SE corner thereof, said five acres being 
40 rods East and West by 20 rods North and South, subject to easements 

of record. 

Annexati2ordinuee 0  Page 1 of 2 



Annexation 0427010 0 9   

ENTERED 

MAR 1 9 2010 

TOWN OF HIGHFILL Page 2 of 2 

(SEAL) 

MAR 31 	 II: 31 
And 

C  
The South 20 acres (S1/2) of the NE1/4 of the NE1/4 of :SeCtiori 34, 
Township 19 North, Range 32 West, Benton County, Arkansas, subject to 
easements of record. 

And also 

Three and one-half acres in the NE corner of the SE1/4 of the NE1/4 
described as follows: Beginning 197 feet South of the NE corner of said 
40 acres; thence North 197 feet to the NE corner thereof; thence West 540 
1/2 feet; thence South 397 feet or the south side of Aubrey Long Road, 
thence Northeast along the south boundary of Aubrey Long Road 
approximately 575 feet to the place of beginning, all in Section 34, 
Township 19 North, Range 32 West, Benton County, Arkansas. 

And also 

The S1/2 of the S1/2 of the SW1/4 of the SW1/4 of Section 26, and the 
NW1/4 of the NW1/4 of Section 35, Township 19 North, Range 32 West, 
Benton County, Arkansas, subject to easements of record. 

Section 2. A certified copy of this Ordinance shall be transmitted to the Benton 
County Clerk for transmittal to the Arkansas Secretary of State, as provided by Arkansas 
Code Annotated § 14-40-605. 

Section 3. This Ordinance shall become effective immediately upon its passage, 
authentication and publication, as provided by law. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this  Cl'tilday  of  AL r-ck 	 , 2010. 

APPROVED: 

Chris Holland, Mayor 
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IN THE COUNTY COURT OF BENTON COUNTY, ARKANSAS 

IN THE MATTER OF ANNEXING TO 
THE TOWN OF HIGHFILL, ARKANSAS 
CERTAIN PROPERTY CONTIGUOUS TO 
SAID TOWN OF BENTON COUNTY, 
ARKANSAS 

TIM LONG A/K/A TIMOTHY LONG 

AUBREY LONG REVOCABLE TRUST 
DATED MAY 4, 1990 (HARRY LONG) 

TINA LONG, TRUSTEE 	 PETITIONERS 

DECREE OF ANNEXATION 

CASE NO.  6.d e,7099  —43 

, 

On this 	 day of 	 i2.7/./pr-z/ 	, 2010, a day of the regular term of the 
County Court of Ben on County, Arkansas, there is presented to the court by the 
petitioners, a Petition for annexation of certain territory, hereinafter more particularly 
described, to the Town of Highfill, Arkansas, and the court being fully advised of the 
facts and the law, doth hereby find, judge and decree as follows: 

1. The Court finds that the Petition for Annexation was filed in the office of the 
Clerk of this Court more than thirty (30) days prior to this date. 

2. The Court doth find that a majority of the total number of real estate owners in the 
area affected by the Petition has signed said Petition and that such majority owns 
more than one-half of the acreage affected. 

3. The Court further finds that the territory sought to be annexed was accurately 
described in said Petition, or as amended, and that said territory is contiguous to 
the boundaries of the Town of Highfill, Arkansas. 

4. The Court further finds that attached to and made a part of said Petition is an 
accurate map of the territory sought to be annexed to the Town of Highfill, 
Arkansas. 

5. The Court further finds that the prayer of the Petition is right and proper. 

WHEREFORE, THE COURT DOTH HEREBY ORDER, JUDGE AND 
DECREE that the following described territory be and the same is hereby annexed 
and made a part of the Town of Highfill, Arkansas, to-wit: 

ENTERED 

2010 0313 
	 MAR 1 9 2010 

TOWN OF HIGHFILL 



County Judge, David Bisbee 

JAS! 26 AM 10: 11 
SEE ATTACHED "SCHEDULE A" 

I 

r•I 	 7-)f.' 

17's 	 v. 

THE COURT DOTH FURTHER ORDER that this Order be delivered to the County 
Clerk for the same to be properly recorded upon the records of Benton County, Arkansas, 
and the Clerk, after properly recording and filing the same, prepare transcripts and deliver 
one of the certified transcripts to the Town of Higltifill, Arkansas, one copy to the 
Secretary of State, and one copy to the Director of the Tax Division of the Arkansas 
Public Service Commission. 

STATE  
COUNTYOF BEN 

OF ARKANS 	 CER ASci 
TON 	

riFtCATE OF CLERK 

I, TENA O'BRIEN, lark of the County and Probate Courts 
In and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify 
that this instrument of writing is a true and complete copy, 

end the same appears of record in  k 6 4:%.

, A 
(-AD  

	

, 	 , 

Book  2 r! c 	
, 

Page  03 	 ,tIbtftd 	 fifla it) Amy said office. 
\.... 	 . 

VIM 	
7 7  1"1-1, 

I have hereunto set my hand anribtpcI, 1 Sea)  

day of y 	 t_ 

TENA O'BRIEN, Clerk 
Bentonpountyl Arkansas_ 

1,C1 	 • 	 ''• 
. 	 - 

2010 0314 



"AMENDED SCHEDULE A" 

The SW 1/4 of the NW1/4 of Section 35, Township 19 North, Range 32 West, except five 
acres out of the SE corner thereof, said five acres being 40 rods East and West by 20 rods 
North and South, subject to easements of records. 

And 

The South 20 acres (S1/2) of the NE1/4 of the NE1/4 of Section 34, Township 19 North, 
Range 32 West, Benton County, Arkansas, subject to easements of record. 

And also 

Three and one-half acre in the NE corner of the SE1/4 of the NE1/4 described as follows: 
Beginning 197 feet Soutt of the NE corner of said 40 acres; thence North 197 feet to the 
NE corner thereof; thene West 540 Y2 feet; thence South 397 feet or the south side of 
Aubrey Long Road, thence Northeast along the south boundary of Aubrey Long Road 
approximately 575 feet to place of beginning, all in Section : 34, Township 19 North, 
Range 32 West, Benton County, Arkansas. 

And also 

The S1/2 of the S1/2 of the SW1/4 of the SW1/4 of Section 26, and the NW1/4 of the 
NW 1/4 of Section 35, Township 19 North, Range 32 West, Benton County, Arkansas, 
subject to easements of record. 

; 

2010 0315 



CERTICATE OF PUBLICATION 
,  

solemnly swear I am an Advertising 
Representative for the Arkansas Democ-
rat Gazette, and I do solemnly swear that 
the annexed advertisement was 
published in issue(s) of the: 
	 The Herald-Leader (A twice-weekly newpaper) 
,-/Gentry Courier-Journal (A weekly newspaper) 
	 Decatur Herald (A weekly newspaper) 
	 Gravette News Herald (A weekly newspaper) 
	 Neighbor Shopper 
	 Rogers Hometown News (A weekly newspaper) 
	 Weekly Vista (A weekly newspaper) 
	  Pea Ridge Times (A weekley newspaper) 

of general and bona fide circulation in 
Benton County, Arkan as. 
lst publication  o&  day of 	 /20/  D  
2nd  publication  (3  day of 	 ,20 ("°  

	

rd  publication  ,7.70  day of 	 ,20 	  

Lid' publication 	 day of 	 ,20_  

Charges $  WO- 4  as 	 Ad#  5-Y‘ Vt0d3 
Signed: 

Signature - Notary Public 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this  .2!2  
day 	 20  / D  . 
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TONIN(oti,THE CO 	 COURTOF BEN- 

IN Tilt 	 DEskiiiilNG TO 
THE 	 OrHIG1-1Fi1,"ARKAN-  

SAS 
CERTAIN PROPERTY CONTIGU-

OUS TOSAID TOWN OF. BEN ION 
COUNTY,ARKANSAS 

CASE NO. 2009-5.3 
TIM1.0ND ANATIMOTHY LONG 
A1.113REY,•LONG REVOCABE 

TRUST, ;  
LONGDA)TLI1M A 	 99T  0 (EIARRY  

TINA L0/46,.TROSTEE 

PETITIONERS 

Notice is hereby given that there .1 
NORGE DE HEARING 

has been tied in.the County Clerk of 
: Benton Catifity, Arkansas, :thi ,et1-: 

tion of TIM LONG rk/k/A TIMOTHY' 
LONG, AUBREY 'LONG REVOCABLE 
TRUST DATED:MAy-it, 1990 (HARRY 
LONG) and TINA - LONG, TRUSTEE. 

 askjrig fOrohneiatiOnio-the Town Of 
Night °Otto following described 
land9„ ' -11% torccou - 
itekat,—„ 

*KEATIA 	 1101fIEDOlf A' 

rtexellop .4) 
fSraT:: . 	 **lot a ' ft 

the.OftiCe-1) 	
said•PelitioiviOH 

asbet named 
d'Oblirt; 

by-01te e
n
ts-as hceffffson 

diobe
The &oft tiaa.fiked the 26th day of 

January', 2010 at 10:00 a.m. as ihe 
date for a hearing on said Petition to

atd^e County Judge s Of 
Cdtifiliffeld  15 
tielViiiraTAYentehlierilOrCfle, k-

kansas. Allinterested persons desir-
ing to be heard are now notified to be 
present atsajd Court at the time and 
date so fled:. 

Petitioners: 

By Cassie Elliott, Agent 

'SCHEDULE A' 
The SW1/4 of the NW1/4 of Sec- 

bon 35, Township 19 North, Range 32 
West, except Eve acres out of the SE 
comer thereof, said five acres being 
40 rods East and West by 20 rods 
North and South, subject to ease-

1  manta of records. 
And 
The. South 20 acres (S1l2) of the 

NE1/4 of the NE1/4 of.Section 34, 
Township 19 North, Range 32'West, 
Benton County, Arkansas, subject to 
easements of record.  

And also 
Three and one-half acres in the NE 

corner of the SEII4 of Ahe-NE1/4 de-
' scribed,as follows: Hegioning 107 feet 

South of the NE corner of said 40 
acres; thence North 197 -feetio the 
NE comer thereof; thence ;  est 540 
feet; thence4outh 397,teet or the 
south side of Atrbibi i,Long Road, 
thenceTNorjhea'sti Ong ihesouth 

! boundary of AilErey Long Road ap-
promato 575 eet to place of be- 
pining, ill in S' 	 . Township 19  
Myth, Rang 	 st, Benton 
County, Arlians4v 



2010 JAN 26 AM 9: 26 
IN THE COUNTY COURT OF BENTON COUNTY, ARKANSAS 

IN THE MATTER OF ANNEXING TO 
THE TOWN OF HIGHFILL, ARKANSAS 
CERTAIN PROPERTY CONTIGUOUS TO 
SAID TOWN OF BENTON COUNTY, 
ARKANSAS 

CASE NO.  20 oi- 63 

TIM LONG AJK/A TIMOTHY LONG 

AUBREY LONG REVOCABLE TRUST 
DATED MAY 4, 1990 (HARRY LONG) 

TINA LONG, TRUSTEE 	 PETITIONERS 

AMENDED PETITION FOR ANNEXATION  

Come now the undersigned petitioners, and state as follows: 

1. That we, as property owners of the following described area, do hereby 
petition the County Court of Benton County, Arkansas, to annex the following 
lands to the Town of Highfill: 

See attached "Schedule A" 

2. We further state that this petition is signed by a majority of the real estate 
owners owning more than one-half of the acreage in said area. 

3. We do further by this petition appoint Cassie Elliott to act on behalf of the 
petitioners herein in presenting this matter to the court. 

4. That said property described herein is contiguous to and adjoining the present 
city limits of the Town of Highfill, as shown by the attached map. 

5. That the petitioners request that the Court set a date for the hearing on this 
matter, and upon final hearing, the Court enter an Order granting this Petition 
and annexing the territory described herein. 

WHEREFORE, petitioners pray that the lands described herein be annexed to 
the Town of Highfill; and that the Court set a date for hearing on the annexing 
the territory described herein to said Town. 



4 

AN 9 ; "AMENDED SCHEDULE A" 	 201 MN 26 	 :  

The SW1/4 of the NW1/4 of Section 35, Township 19 North, Range 32 West, exceo.fii.4e ;, 
acres out of the SE corner thereof, said five acres being 40 rods East and West by Ardols . ,' 
North and South, subject to easements of records. 

And 

The South 20 acres (S1/2) of the NE1/4 of the NE1/4 of Section 34, Township 19 North, 
Range 32 West, Benton County, Arkansas, subject to easements of record. 

And also 

Three and one-half acres in the NE corner of the SE1/4 of the NE1/4 described as follows: 
Beginning 197 feet South of the NE corner of said 40 acres; thence North 197 feet to the 
NE corner thereof; thence West 540 1/2 feet; thence South 397 feet or the south side of 
Aubrey Long Road, thence Northeast along the south boundary of Aubrey Long Road 
approximately 575 feet to place of beginning, all in Section 34, Township 19 North, 
Range 32 West, Benton County, Arkansas. 

And also 

The S1/2 of the S1/2 of the SW1/4 of the SW1/4 of Section 26, and the NW1/4 of the 
NW1/4 of Section 35, Township 19 North, Range 32 West, Benton County, Arkansas, 
subject to easements of record. 



IN THE COUNTY COURT OF BENTON COUNTY, ARKANSAS 
AP9OEC 23 Al'4110: 59 

RA,588 AT F.: CLERK 
CASE NO..20  ARK 

TIM LONG A/KJA TIMOTHY LONG 

AUBREY LONG REVOCABLE TRUST 
DATED MAY 4, 1990 (HARRY LONG) 

TINA LONG, TRUSTEE 
	

PETITIONERS 

ORDER FOR HEARING 

A petition of real estate owners desiring the annexation of certain territory to the Town of 
Hig ill, Arkansas, more particularly described therein, has been filed on the  Wdday 

of tejafr.,..6.4.,.. 	 , 2009. 

The Court does hereby fix the 44   day of 	 , 200,, at M•oo'clock 
m. as the date and time for hearing on said P ition. Sai earing to be held in the 

office of the County Judge, County Administration Building, 215 East Central Avenue, 
Bentonville, Arkansas. 

The Court further orders that the Petitioner or Cassie Elliott, the agent named by the 
Petitioners, shall give notice of such hearing as provided by law. 

It is so ordered on this 	 day of 	 , 2009. 

County Judge, David Bisbee 

C 0 9 	 S 5 . 4  

IN THE MATTER OF ANNEXING TO 
THE TOWN OF HIGHFILL, ARKANSAS 
CERTAIN PROPERTY CONTIGUOUS TO 
SAID TOWN OF BENTON COUNTY, 
ARKANSAS 



IN THE COUNTY COURT OF BENTON COUNTY, ARKANSAS 

IN THE MATTER OF ANNEXING TO 
THE TOWN OF HIGHFILL, ARKANSAS 
CERTAIN PROPERTY CONTIGUOUS TO 
SAID TOWN OF BENTON COUNTY, 
ARKANSAS 

TIM LONG A/K/A TIMOTHY LONG 

CASE NO. 	 0 D ?,..<3 

AUBREY LONG REVOCABLE TRUST 
DATED MAY 4, 1990 (HARRY LONG) 

TINA LONG, TRUSTEE 	 PETITIONERS 

PETITION FOR ANNEXATION  

Come now the undersigned petitioners, and state as follows: 

1. That we, as property owners of the following described area, do hereby 
petition the County Court of Benton County, Arkansas, to annex the following 
lands to the Town of Highfill: 

See attached "Schedule A" 

2. We further state that this petition is signed by a majority of the real estate 
owners owning more than one-half of the acreage in said area. 

3. We do further by this petition appoint Cassie Elliott to act on behalf of the 
petitioners herein in presenting this matter to the court. 

4. That said property described herein is contiguous to and adjoining the present 
city limits of the Town of Highfill, as shown by the attached map. 

5. That the petitioners request that the Court set a date for the hearing on this 
matter, and upon final hearing, the Court enter an Order granting this Petition 
and annexing the territory described herein. 

WHEREFORE, petitioners pray that the lands described herein be annexed to 
the Town of Highfill; and that the Court set a date for hearing on the annexing 
the territory described herein to said Town. 

ENTERED)  

MAR 1 9 2010 

TOWN OF HIGHFILL 

Fr! 



Tim ong a/k/a imothy L 

Long, Trustee 

Cet/4/1AL 
 Cassie Elliott, Agent 

Aubrey Log ev ble 
Trust dated May 4, 1990 
(Harry Long) 

ENTERED 

MAR 1 9 2010 

TOWN OF HIGHFILL 
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Benton. County Corseg1149L  Apr  19 22102113 2009 
• 

Benton County 

215 E Central Ave. 

Bentonville, AR 72712 

http://gis.co.benton.ar.us/ 

(479) 271-1749 x263 

DISCLAIMER : This information has been developed from the best available sources. No guarantee of accuracy is granted, nor is any responsibility for reliance 
thereon assumed. In no event shall the County be liable for direct, indirect, incidental, consequential or special damages of any kind, including, but not limited to, 
loss of anticipated profits or benefits arising out of use of or reliance on the data. The map is considered a graphical representation only. The County is in no way 
responsible for or liable for any misrepresentation or re-use of this information. No guarantee, expressed or implied, is made by the County regarding the use o 
this map. Distribution of this map is intended for information purposes and should not be considered authoritative for engineering, legal and other site-specific 

uses. 

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION: Any resale of this information is prohibited, except in accordance with a licensing agreement. 

TOWN OF HIGHFILL
I 

http://gis.co.benton.ar.us/servlet/com.esri.esrimap.Esrimap?ServiceName=BaseMap&Clie.. . 4/19/2009 
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Elrod Law Firm 
P. O. Drawer 460 
Siloam Springs, AR 72761 

Timothy Long 
15210 Aubrey Long Road 
Gentry, AR 72734 

OFFin 

NOTAR y 
WA Skim. 	 ARKANSAS 

COMM , 	 COuNry  
'SON/2010  

FILED FOR RECORD 
At), c>0  O'Clock f)  

JUL I 0 2002 

SUE HODGES 
Clem and Recorder 

BENTON COUNTY, AR 
That ARVEST TRUST COMPANY, N.A., TRUSTEE OF THE AUBREY LONG REVOCABLE 

TRUST DATED MAY 4, 1990, hereinafter called GRANTOR, for valuable consideration in hand 
paid by TIMOTHY LONG, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, 
bargain, sell, and convey unto TIMOTHY LONG, hereinafter called GRANTEE, and unto his 
heirs and assigns forever, all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the following lands 

lying in Benton County, Arkansas, to-wit: 

Three and one-half (31/2) acres in the NE Corner of the SE% of 
the NE3/4 described as follows: Beginning 197 feet South of the 
NE Corner of said 40 acres, thence North 197 feet to the NE 
Corner thereof; thence West 540% feet, thence South 397 feet, 

thence Northeast 575 feet to place of beginning, all in Section 
34, Township 19 North, Range 32 West; LESS AND EXCEPT the 
West 250 feet thereof, subject to reservation of water well 
access easement. 

Grantor retains an access and use easement for the water well 
located on the above-described property, this easement running 
to the benefit of that property contained in the 250-foot 
exception set forth in the above legal description. 

To have and to hold the same unto the said GRANTEE and unto his heirs and assigns 

forever, with all appurtenances thereunto belonging. 

WITNESS my hand and seal on this  I'E  day of July, 2002. 

ARVEST TRUST COMPANY, N.A., Trustee 
of the Aubrey Long Revocable Trust dated 
May 4, 1990 

STATE OF ARKANSAS 
) ss 

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON 

By: . 	 ,p, 	 t) L1•5• 
fr.  Tommy . Ka , Trust Officer 

ACKNOWLEDGMENT 

02120848  

FIDUCIARY DEED 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: 

On this day before me, the undersigned Notary Public, duly commissioned, 
qualified, and acting, within and for said County and State, appeared in person the 
within named Tommy D. Karr, to me well known, who stated that he was a Trust 
Officer of Arvest Trust Company, N.A., and was duly authorized in that capacity to 

execute the foregoing instrument for and in the name and behalf of said trust 
company, and further stated and acknowledged that he had so signed, executed and 
delivered said foregoing instrument for the consideration, uses and purposes therein 

mentioned and set forth. 

4. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this 

/ 	 day of July, 2002. 

My Commission expires: 

(0//4-11,0  

Prepared by Elrod Levy FiltO 

Mail Recorded Deed To: 

Mail Tax Statement To: 

I artily under penalty of lel*a swearing Fret at Isaac the 
legally correct amount of documentary stamps have bun 

placed an this instrument. 

Grantee 	  

Ryan To: ELROO LAW FIRM 

Box 480 - SILOAM SPRINGS. AR  777th 

-
ENTERED 

MAR 1 3 allb 

TOWN OF H!GHFil 



Prepared by Elrod Law Firm 

Mai! Recorded Deed To: Elroc.', Law !=irm 
P. 0. Drawer 460 
Siloam Springs, AR 72761 
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02018489  

FIDUCIARY DEED 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: 

That ARVEST TRUST COMPANY, N.A., TRUSTEE FOR TIM LONG UNDER THE 
PROVISIONS OF THE AUBREY LONG REVOCABLE TRUST DATED MAY 4, 1990, hereinafter 
called GRANTOR, for valuable consideration in hand paid by TIM LONG, the receipt of which 
is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, and convey unto TIM LONG, 
hereinafter called GRANTEE, and unto his heirs and assigns forever, all of Grantor's right, title 
and interest in and to the following lands lying in Benton County, Arkansas, to-wit: 

The SW Y. of the NW • of Section 35, Township 19 North, Range 32 West, 
except five acres out of the SE Corner thereof, said five acres being 40 rods 
East and West by 20 rods North and South, subject to easements of record. 

AND 

The South 20 acres IS 'A ) of the NE1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Section 34, Township 19 
North, Range 32 West, Benton County, Arkansas, subject to easements of 

record. 

To have and to hold the same unto the said GRANTEE and unto his heirs and assigns 

forever, with all appurtenances thereunto belonging. 

WITNESS my hand and seal on this 	 day of -34Porpat.k 	 , 2002. 

ARVEST TRUST COMPANY, N.A., Trustee 
for Tim Long Under the Provisions of the 
Aubrey Long Revocable Trust dated May 4, 
1990 

At/,
D  
3 I -.0'Dock  

JAN 31 20Cl2 
SUE HC.C1.::i;17; 
Clerk and 

Benton CP•; 

STATE OF ARKANSAS 
) ss 

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON 

• 
Tommy D. Ka Trust 

ACKNOWLEDGMENT 

B . 
fficer 

On this day before me, the undersigned Notary Public, duly 
commissioned, qualified, and acting, within and for said County and State, appeared 
in person the within named Tommy D. Karr, to me well known, who stated that he 

was a Trust Officer of Arvest Trust Company, N.A., and was duly authorized in that 
capacity to execute the foregoing instrument for and in the name and behalf of said 
trust company, and further stated and acknowledged that he had so signed, executed 
and delivered said foregoing instrument for the consideration, uses and purposes 
therein mentioned and set forth. 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this 

/5-7-2-7 day of J 	 2002. 

My Commission expires: 

Mail Tax Statement To: Tim Long  
15210 Aubrey Long Road  
Gentry, AR 72734   

sc..„.„. 20,41 
sus, — 

.4a. 

190 REVENUE/DISTRIBUTION 
I certify under penalty of tales swearing that at least th: 
legally correct amount of documentary stamps h• 

placed on this instrument.   
G rantee 

ya—                      

ri-ettirn. To ' ,_ROD INN FIR.? 

Box 46;r • •.. 	 AR 72781 n 
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